# #CH \$40 00 023978 1

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UV Specialties Inc.	2000-10-09
InterFerem Inc.	2000-10-09
UV Sliders Inc.	2000-10-09
Luminink Inc.	2000-10-09

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
UV Specialties Inc.	48 N. Airport Drive		Kimball	MICHIGAN	48074

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10089960

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 248-358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022045** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	John E. Nemazi
DATE SIGNED:	2004-04-29

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=UVSpecialtiesIncmerger1.tif source=UVSpecialtiesIncmerger2.tif source=UVSpecialtiesIncmerger3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 014557 FRAME: 0783

	VICES OM
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRIES AND LAND DEVELOPMENT BU CORPORATION, SECURITIES AND LAND DEVELOPMENT BU IFORBUREAUUSEONIM	
This document is effective on the date filed, unlessed BCT 0 9 200	0
	Tran Info: 1 3234106-i 19705/2901 Chira: 1026
date is stated in the occument.  Administrator  Administrator	MAY 10: Ant \$230.00
	UV SPECIALTIËS INC
John P. Herrinton	
255 E. Brown Street, Ste. 320 EFFECTIVE	DATE:
State 2000 - 6210 Expiration di	te for new assumed names: December 31, 201
Birmingham MI 48009-6210 Explained to the name and address you enter above &	te for transferred assumed harnes appear n Hern
If left blank document with be manical to an including	
CERTIFICATE OF MERGER	d Liability Companies
Cross Entity Marger for use by Profit Corporations, Limite and Limited Partnerships	the Charles of the Charles
Silu Litites I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
	ns). Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 the undersigned emities execute the
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation) Ilmited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), Collowing Certificate of Merger.	ns). Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 the undersigned emities execute the
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation) functed frability companies and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), collowing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:	ins). Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 the undersigned emities execute the
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation imited frability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), of owing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:	20331A
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation imited fiability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), of owing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.	20331A 21527A
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation)  [Imited liability companies] and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships),  ollowing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.  Interferem Inc.  UV Sliders Inc.	20331A
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation)  Ilmited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships),  ollowing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.  Interferen Inc.	20331A 21527A 20341A
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation) (mitted liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), ollowing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc. Interferem Inc. UV Sliders Inc.	20331A 21527A 20341A
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation) (mitted liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), ollowing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc. Interferem Inc. UV Sliders Inc.	20331A 21527A 20341A 20342A
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation)  Imited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships),  Sollowing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.  Interferem Inc.  UV Sliders Inc.  Luminink Inc.  b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:	20331A 21527A 20341A 20342A
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation)  Similar liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships),  Soliowing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.  Interferem Inc.  UV Sliders Inc.  Luminink Inc.  b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:	20331A 21527A 20341A 20342A
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), collowing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.  Interferem Inc.  UV Sliders Inc.  Luminink Inc.  b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.  Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the	20331A 21527A 20341A 20342A
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation)  Similar liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships),  Soliowing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.  Interferem Inc.  UV Sliders Inc.  Luminink Inc.  b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:	20331A 21527A 20341A 20342A
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profil corporation stricted frability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), obliowing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.  Interferem Inc.  UV Sliders Inc.  Luminink Inc.  b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.  Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the 48 N. Airport Drive, Kimball, HI 48074	20331A 21527A 20341A 20342A 20331A 20331A survivor's principal place of business:
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporation) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), oflowing Certificate of Merger.  The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:  a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.  Interferem Inc.  UV Sliders Inc.  Luminink Inc.  b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:  UV Specialties Inc.  Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the	20331A 21527A 20341A 20342A 20331A 20331A survivor's principal place of business:

PATENT REEL: 014557 FRAME: 0784

## 3. Complete for Profit Corporations only

- 2				
	Complete for Profit Colput	**		
<u>.</u> F	or each constituent stack corpora	lucin, state.		
₹		Designationand	Indicate class or	Indicate class or
!		numberofoutstanding shares in each class	series of shares	seriesentitled
į	Name of corporation	shares in each class or series	entitled to vote	to vote as a class
•		179,355 common	<b>—</b> — — — — —	Сопион
!	DV Specialties Inc.	179,355 common	Common	Common
j	Interferem Inc.	179,355 common	Common	Common
ĺ	UV Sliders Inc.	179,355 common	Common	Common
ļ	Luminink Inc.	1,5,555	(1)	dation. The manner in which
	If the number of shares is subject	at to change prior to the effecti	As gate of the meider of collecting	Date:
	the change may occur is as follo	WS;		
			share of common scock of	
T	ne mannerand basis of converting ,,000 shares of the three Any fractional shares that	shares are as follows. Corpo	pration will be issued a	ares will be issued.
	.,000 shares of the three	mon-surviving corporations of the ist	sued will be rounded up	to the next whole
4	Any fractional shares that number. The amendments to the Articles, o	would oppose nothing Articles	of the surviving comporation to b	e effected by the merger.
	The arriendments to the Articles, o	of a Legiace Ment of the Mincies	Orgina do circula de c	
	are as follows: None			
	The Plan of Merger will be furnish	MOS films onlying eat yet he	pration, on request and without c	ost, to any shareholder of
	The High of Merger will be fulfacing	CODY GIE COLLING PRODUCT		
	any constituent profit corporation.			
				in-lun-remailed
77-	e merger is permitted by the state	or country under whose law it	is incorporated and each totalgo	Corporation tras compiled
wi	th that law in effecting the merger.			
40.1				
	omplete either Section (a) an (b) fo	r each corporation)	the incorporators of	
	omplete either Section (a) or (b) fo s) The Plan of Merger was appro	r each corporation) ved by the majority consent of a Michica	the incorporators of	nmenced business, has not
	s) The Plan of Merger was appro-	ved by the majority withdraw	III COLDOI DESTINATION -	nmenced business, has not
	omplete either Section (a) or (b) fo s) The Plan of Merger was appro- issued any shares, and has no	ved by the majority withdraw	III COLDOI DESTINATION -	nmenced business, has not
	s) The Plan of Merger was appro-	ved by the majority withdraw	III COLDOI DESTINATION -	nmenced business, has not
	issued any shares, and has no	a Michiga a elected a Board of Directors.	in carpordabili in the carpordabili in carpord	nmenced business, has not
	s) The Plan of Merger was appro-	ved by the majority withdraw	III COLDOI DESTINATION -	
	issued any shares, and has no	a Michigan elected a Board of Directors.	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
	issued any shares, and has no	a Michiga a elected a Board of Directors.	in carpordabili in the carpordabili in carpord	
	issued any shares, and has no (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
	issued any shares, and has no (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type of Fam Name:	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
	issued any shares, and has no (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type of Fam Name:	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Marie)
	issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares of incorporator.  is incorporation incorporator.  it is plan of merger was approved the Board of Directors of without approval of the shares.	(Type or Form Name)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survi	(Type or Phile Name) (Type or Phile Name) ving Michigan corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares of incorporator.  is incorporation incorporator.  it is plan of merger was approved the Board of Directors of without approval of the shares.	(Type or Form Name)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survi	(Type or Phile Name) (Type or Phile Name) ving Michigan corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any share of incorporator.  is incorporator of the plan of merger was approved in the Board of Directors of without approval of the sna its Board of Directors and Its	(Type or Form Name)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survi	(Type or Phile Name) (Type or Phile Name) ving Michigan corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares of incorporator.  Signature of incorporator.  Signature of incorporator.  The plan of merger was approved the Board of Directors of without approval of the sna following the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  red by:  the shareholders of the following	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the survive section 703a of the Act.  Ing. Michigan icorporation(s) in ac	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ving Michigan corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any share of incorporator.  is incorporator of the plan of merger was approved in the Board of Directors of without approval of the share the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.  TV Special ties Inc	(Type of Frim Name)  (Type of Frim Name)  (Type of Frim Name)  The shareholders of the following the shareholders of the sharehold	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the survive section 703a of the Act  Ing. Michigan corporation(s) in acceptance of the Act  ordered Tac.	(Type or Phile Name) (Type or Phile Name) ving Michigan corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares of incorporator.  Signature of incorporator.  Signature of incorporator.  The plan of merger was approved the Board of Directors of without approval of the sna following the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.	(Type of Frim Name)  (Type of Frim Name)  (Type of Frim Name)  The shareholders of the following the shareholders of the sharehold	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the survive section 703a of the Act.  Ing. Michigan icorporation(s) in ac	(Type or Phile Name) (Type or Phile Name) ving Michigan corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any share of incorporator.  is incorporator of the plan of merger was approved in the Board of Directors of without approval of the sna the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.  TV Special ties Inc. Luminink Inc.	Type or Print Name:  (Type or Print Name:  (Type or Print Name:  red by:  the shareholders of the following the shareholders of the shareholders	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the survive of the Act  ing Michigan corporation(s) in acc  erferen Inc.  Sliders Inc.	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  ving Michigan corporation.  corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any share of incorporator.  is incorporator of the plan of merger was approved in the Board of Directors of without approval of the share the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.  It is precial ties Inc.  Luminink Inc.	Type or First Name:  (Type or First Name:  (Type or First Name:  red by:  the shareholders of the following the shareholders of the shareh	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the survive of the Act  ing Michigan corporation(s) in acc  erferen Inc.  Sliders Inc.	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  ving Michigan corporation.  corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any share of incorporator.  is incorporator of the plan of merger was approved in the Board of Directors of without approval of the share the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.  If Special ties Inc.  By:  Roger Preede,	Type of Print Name:  (Type of Print Name:  (Type of Print Name:  red by:  Ireholders in accordance with Site shareholders of the following the Shareholders of the Shareholders	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the Sulviviance of the Act  and Michigan corporation(s) in acceptance of the Act  and Michigan corporation(s) in acceptance of the Act  and Michigan corporation (s) in acceptance of the Act  and Mi	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  ving Michigan corporation.  corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any share of incorporator.  is incorporator of the plan of merger was approved in the Board of Directors of without approval of the share the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.  It is precial ties Inc.  Luminink Inc.	Type of Print Name:  (Type of Print Name:  (Type of Print Name:  red by:  Ireholders in accordance with Site shareholders of the following the Shareholders of the Shareholders	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the survive of the Act  ing Michigan corporation(s) in acc  erferen Inc.  Sliders Inc.	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  ving Michigan corporation.  corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any share of incorporator.  is incorporator of the plan of merger was approved in the Board of Directors of without approval of the share the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.  If Special ties Inc.  By:  Roger Preede,	Type of Print Name:  (Type of Print Name:  (Type of Print Name:  red by:  Ireholders in accordance with Site shareholders of the following the Shareholders of the Shareholders	(Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  (Signature of Incorporator)  , the Sulviviance of the Act  and Michigan corporation(s) in acceptance of the Act  and Michigan corporation(s) in acceptance of the Act  and Michigan corporation (s) in acceptance of the Act  and Mi	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  ving Michigan corporation.  corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares incorporator.  Signature of incorporator.  The plan of merger was approved the Board of Directors of without approval of the sna fitte Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.  By Special ties Inc.  By:  Roger Preede.  OV Special ties	Type of Print Name:  (Type of Print Name:  Ted by:  The shareholders in accordance with Street i	(Signature of Incarporator)  (Signature of In	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  ving Michigan corporation.  corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares incorporator.  Signature of incorporator.  The plan of merger was approved the Board of Directors of without approval of the sna fitte Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.  By Special ties Inc.  By:  Roger Preede.  OV Special ties	Type of Print Name:  (Type of Print Name:  Ted by:  The shareholders in accordance with Street i	(Signature of Incarporator)  (Signature of In	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  ving Michigan corporation.  corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any share of incorporator.  is incorporator incorporator incorporator in the Board of Directors of without approval of the share incorporator incorporator incorporator in the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.  It is Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.  It is precial ties Inc.  By:  Roger Preede,  UV Special ties  By:  By:  Roger Preede,	Type of Firm Name:  (Type of Firm Name)  (Type of F	(Signature of Incarporator)  (Signature of In	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  ving Michigan corporation.  corporation.
	issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares, and has no issued any shares incorporator.  Signature of incorporator.  The plan of merger was approved the Board of Directors of without approval of the sna fitte Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.  By Special ties Inc.  By:  Roger Preede.  OV Special ties	Type of Firm Name:  (Type of Firm Name)  (Type of F	(Signature of Incarporator)  (Signature of In	(Type or Print Name)  (Type or Print Name)  ving Michigan corporation.  corporation.

PATENT REEL: 014557 FRAME: 0785

# COMPOSITE OF THE STATES SEWATORD DEVACIONS PRINCES

6. Complete for Corporations and Limited Liability Companies only

ne assumed names being transfer	ten to colling in the letter of a	
e prior to the merger are:	Corporation and/or	
Assumedname	LLC transferred from	Froirationdate
· •———————		
4.		<del></del>
	_	
w assumed names under which bu	usiness is to be conducted are:	
w assumed names under which bu InterPerem	isiness is to be conducted are;	
Interferem	isiness is to be conducted are:	
InterPerem	isiness is to be conducted are:	
Interferem	isiness is to be conducted are:	
InterFerem UV Sliders	isiness is to be conducted are:	
InterFerem UV Sliders	isiness is to be conducted are;	
InterFerem UV Sliders	isiness is to be conducted are:	
uv Sliders	isiness is to be conducted are:	
InterPerem	isiness is to be conducted are;	
InterPerem	isiness is to be conducted are:	
InterPerem	isiness is to be conducted are:	
InterPerem	isiness is to be conducted are;	
InterFerem UV Sliders	isiness is to be conducted are;	

PATENT RECORDED: 04/29/2004 REEL: 014557 FRAME: 0786